
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3052
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
LENGTH OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of National Highways in the country and the share of Punjab therein;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the existing length of highways in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The total length of National Highways in the country is 65569 kms, out of which 1557 kms are in Punjab.

(b) No, Madam. At present new National Highways are not being declared.

(c) Does not arise.
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